administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code.
Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316 So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on
interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final order is issued. Such review may be
requested from the appropriate court, as described above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules
of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0662-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060260-WS
PAGE 7

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 1
Docket No. 060260-WS

Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

urlllry ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $560,019 ($1 6,835) $543,184 $17,900 $561,084

2 Land and Land Rights $21,665 $0 21,665 0 21,665

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (1 3,188) ($13,188) (40,508) (53,696)

4 CWlP 0 0 0 0 0

(302,910) 0 (302,910) 5 Accumulated Depreciation (302,910) 0

6 ClAC (1 54,466) 0 (1 54,466) 0 (154,466)

103,172 7 Amortization of ClAC $1 03,172 $0 103,172 0

$6.622 6,622 - 0 6,622 8 Working Capital Allowance 22

$227,48Q @23!401) $204.079 0 $181,471 9 Total Rate base

I

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0662-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060260-WS
PAGE 8

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. l - A
Docket No. 060260-WS

Explanation Wastewater

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate amount of historical plant

Total

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

$1 7,900
$1 7.900

0

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0662-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060260-WS
PAGE 9

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Capital Structure-Simple Average
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 060260-WS

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust - Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital Ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate cost
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt
2 Short-term Debt
3 Preferred Stock
4 Common Equity
5 Customer Deposits
6 Deferred Income Taxes
7 Total Capital

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt
9 Short-term Debt
I O  Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity
12 Customer Deposits
13 Deferred Income Taxes
14 Total Capital

$1 24,044,203
11,347,000

0
90,787,422

0
1,191

$226.1.79.8 1.6

$1 24,044,203
11,347,000

0
90,787,422

0
1,191

$226.179.816

$0 $124,044,203 $0 $124,044,203
0 $1 1,347,000 0 $1 1,347,000
0 . $0 0 $0
0 $90,787,422 0 $90,787,422
0 $0 0 $0
- 0 $I,, 1 9 1 - 0 $1 ,I 91
- $2 $226,1,79,816 a $226,1793 16

$0 $1 24,044,203 ($1 23,953,388) $90,815
0 $1 1,347,000 ($1 1,338,693) 8,307
0 $0 $0 0
0 $90,787,422 ($90,720,955) 66,467
0 $0 $0 0

14,693 $15,884 15,884
$14,693 $226!194,509 I$ 226,013,036) $181 !472

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

54.84% 6.81%
5.02% 2.00%
0.00% 0.00%

40.14% I I .77%
0.00% 6.00%
0.00% 0.00%

1 OO.OO”/P

50.04% 6.81 Yo
4.58% 2.00%
0.00% 0.00%

36.63% 10.56%
0.00% 6.00%
8.75% 0.00%

1oo.oo~Q

- LOW HIGH
10.56%12.56%
3.37% 8.10%

3.73%
0.10%
0.00%
4.72%
0.00%
0.00%
856%

3.41 %
0.09%
0.00%
3.87%
0.00%
0.00%
7.37%

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0662-FOF-WS

PAGE 10
DOCKET NO. 060260-WS

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 3
Docket No. 060260-WS

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: 70,362 49,426 11 9,788 (29,023) 90.765 1$3,042) 87,722
-3.35%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance 52,976 0 52,976 0 52,976 0 52,976

3 Depreciation 13,194 0 13,194 (2,344) 10,850 0 10,850

4 Amortization 529 (529) 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 5,271 3,348 8,619 (2,190) 6,429 (1 37) 6,292

6 Income Taxes 13,559 13,971 27,530 (22,202) 5,328 (1,0931 4,235

7 Total Operating Expense 85,529 16,790 102,319 (26,736) 75,583 {I ,230) 74,353

8 Operating Income 4mZ? 32L?!zE 17.469 (2,2871 ILl82 11,812) lI25352

181,471 181.471 9 RateBase 227.480 m
10 Rate of Return -6.67% 8,56% 8.37% 7.37%

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0662-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060260-WS
PAGE 11

Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule 3-A
Docket No. 060260-WS

Explanation Wastewater

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.
To reflect the appropriate amount of TY Revenues

Total

Depreciation ExDense - Net
To remove net depreciation of non-U&U plant.

Taxes Other Than Income
RAFs on revenue adjustments above